CITY OF FLORENCE
PLANNING COMMISSION

RESOLUTION PC 23 18 CPA 02 & PC23 17 TA 04

A RESOLUTION TO RECOMMEND LEGISLATIVE AMENDMENTS TO THE FLORENCE REALIZATION 2620
COMPREHENSIVE PLAN AND FLORENCE CITY CODE TITLE 10 TO ADOPT AND IMPLEMENT THE DRAFT
2023 FLORENCE TRANSPORTATION SYSTEM PLAN TO THE FLORENCE CITY COUNCIL.

WHEREAS, Florence City Code (FCC) Title 10, Chapter 1, Section 3-C provides that a legislative
amendment of the Comprehensive Plan and Title 10 may be initiated by resolution of the Planning
Commission; and

WHEREAS, April 19, 2022, the City entered into an agreement with the Oregon Department of
Transportation to update the Florence Transportation System Plan (TSP) with funding assistance
provided by a grant of the Transportation and Growth (TGM) Management Program; and

WHEREAS, An amendment to the TGM Grant Agreement was signed April 4, 2023 providing an
extension from June 30, 2023 to September 30, 2023 with ODOT; and

WHEREAS, a Stakeholder Transportation Advisory Committee (STAC) was formed to review
deliverables and provide guidance on the project and the Committee met four time throughout the
project; and

WHEREAS, the City held three public open houses to obtain comment on the project; and

WHEREAS, the STAC met one time after the third and final open house to provide guidance on
changes to the draft TSP document in response to the public comment; and

WHERAS, the Planning Commission held an initiation hearing on August 8, 2023.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Planning Commission of the City of Florence the
Legislative Amendments to the Florence Realization 2020 Comprehensive Plan and Florence City
Code Title 10 as described in the Draft 2023 Florence Transportation System Plan be reviewed by
the City of Florence City Council.

ADOPTED BY THE FLORENCE PLANNING COMMISSION the 12" day of September 2023.

/ / /
— y / /
tuliee Cveney 9 Vs 200
SANDRA YOUNG, Chairperson " DATE
Florence Planning Commission/

Resolution PC 23 18 CPA 02 & PC 23 17 TA 04
Evidentiary Hearing of TSP Adoption and Code Amendments



